
Training 24 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7519b36c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Clouds deliver pizza daily
            The healer's fire never goes out
            Neutron star extinguishes
            Uncle becomes maternal uncle
            Moon holds surprise party
            Brick walls hold tea parties
            Time traveler misplaces watch
            Sugar tax introduced
            Dragonfly union forms at park
            Treasure found at hospital
            Mermaids audition for reality show
            Pekingese in the Security Council
            Octopus creates fine art
            Fan blows the moon away
            Landing at sea
            Glasses that reveal magic
            Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
            Fridge magnets form a startup company
            Kangaroo wins boxing title
            Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
            Eminem sings German folk song
            Sloths break world record for napping.
            Fish gives keynote speech
            Autobiography of Pope Benedict published
            Private health insurance abolished
            The army resigns
            Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
            Farmer harvests fruit
            Asteroid destroys bridge
            Butterflies organize a parade
            Geocaching at the Himalayas
            Ancient plate auctioned
            Good times, bad times
            Gnome disturbance in park
            Whales go on safari
            Fool invents cooked spaghetti ice cream
            Aliens fly past Earth
            Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
            Angels cause accidents
            Indians exterminated.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 24 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7519b36c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Valuable antique find
            Reality show about snow globes
            Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
            Superhero takes a step back
            Invisible fence traps superheroes
            Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
            Fairies open flower shop
            Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
            King crab abdicates
            Entombed warriors escape
            Mars stops rotating
            Superheroes retire for golf
            16th Memory Championship
            Electronic corkscrew invented
            Rainstorms become synchronised swimming
            Politicians stop
            ADAC car has a breakdown
            The sixth finger is developed
            Sextant is accidentally enrolled
            Russian roulette
            Cobra bites prince
            Princess Clarabella is born
            Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
            New brain software
            Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
            War for Lama
            Fairy dust causes allergies
            Balloons unite against being popped.
            Pencil becomes magical wand
            Haunted mirrors start tweeting
            Royal fraudster discovered
            Appendectomy goes wrong
            Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
            Sharks throw a party
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Cow eats local newspaper
            Self-driving toaster escapes.
            Posters come alive overnight
            Photographer photographs a whale
            Flowers sing pop songs

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 24 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7519b36c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Road sweeper wins lottery
            Fairy dust causes mischief
            Ghosts play soccer
            The world's most beautiful bowl designed
            Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
            Birds start a gossip column
            Millionaire gambles away fortune
            The worst thunderstorm
            Unicorns emerge from clouds to gossip
            Ninjas run for mayor
            Pirates trade in avocado toast
            Penguins gather for diplomacy
            Ice cream trucks sing opera
            Memory athlete becomes president
            King Rosno burned
            Marriage for animals legalised
            Cold War ended
            Man killed by exploding mobile phone
            Goblins share recipes online
            Court ruling accepted
            Rivers flow backwards
            Sunflowers conduct orchestra
            Princess refuses the coronation
            Subway between Paris  New York
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Toasters declare independence
            Voting rights for women in Franconia
            Pirates run for mayor
            Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
            Lucid dreamers unite
            Record prices at gas stations
            Mars explorers find cats
            Wells run dry
            Anemone fish makes bad joke
            Dinosaurs are bred
            Meteor shower cancels plans
            Gardener is the best-paid profession
            Ship unnoticed transports Atlantis
            Cream whipped into parmesan
            Invisible orchestra performs live

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 24 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7519b36c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Broadband becomes too broad
            Cashier runs off with money
            Dad drives a car
            Wizards battle with musical instruments
            Balloons negotiate peace treaty
            Teapots gain consciousness
            School bus travels around the world
            Penguins discover fire
            Beijing becomes the capital
            Socks unite in search for partners
            Eye stops seeing
            Smartphones lead rebellion
            First circumnavigation of the world
            Mermaids open underwater coffee shop
            Pigeons run for council election
            Invisible cat purrs loudly
            Birds start karaoke nights
            Kung Fu master fights bear
            Cat solves math problem
            Mailbox sends postcards
            Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
            Socks unite to form protest movement
            Israel makes peace with Palestine
            Alien crash-lands at barbecue
            Dragon runs for mayor, promises pizza
            Telepathy replaces texting
            Invention of the mirror
            Disco closes at midnight
            Humans are becoming extinct
            Jellybeans overthrow candy
            Shooting sports becomes Olympic
            Mathematician divides by zero
            Girl buys rugby ball
            Man gives birth
            Magical slippers found lost
            Time capsule opens, revealing future tech
            Alien invasion plays soccer
            Trainer teaches new sport
            Robot vacuum becomes celebrity
            Kota's wizard competes yearly

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 24 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7519b36c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            BBC reporter abducted in Gaza
            Children teach adults yoga
            Cats take over the local library
            Goldfish become reality stars
            Princess is crowned
            Talking plants hold meeting
            Window blind gets stuck
            Flying toasters compete
            Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
            Vandals attack monastery
            Monkeys fly on scooters
            Penguins hold a conference
            Coffee beans sing opera
            Adoptive parents have a child
            Chieftain makes peace

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


