

Training 24 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7519b36c
Recall time: 15 min

1	Clouds deliver pizza daily
2	The healer's fire never goes out
3	Neutron star extinguishes
4	Uncle becomes maternal uncle
5	Moon holds surprise party
6	Brick walls hold tea parties
7	Time traveler misplaces watch
8	Sugar tax introduced
9	Dragonfly union forms at park
10	Treasure found at hospital
11	Mermaids audition for reality show
12	Pekingese in the Security Council
13	Octopus creates fine art
14	Fan blows the moon away
15	Landing at sea
16	Glasses that reveal magic
17	Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
18	Fridge magnets form a startup company
19	Kangaroo wins boxing title
20	Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
21	Eminem sings German folk song
22	Sloths break world record for napping.
23	Fish gives keynote speech
24	Autobiography of Pope Benedict published
25	Private health insurance abolished
26	The army resigns
27	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
28	Farmer harvests fruit
29	Asteroid destroys bridge
30	Butterflies organize a parade
31	Geocaching at the Himalayas
32	Ancient plate auctioned
33	Good times, bad times
34	Gnome disturbance in park
35	Whales go on safari
36	Fool invents cooked spaghetti ice cream
37	Aliens fly past Earth
38	Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
39	Angels cause accidents
40	Indians exterminated.

Training 24 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7519b36c
Recall time: 15 min

41	Valuable antique find
42	Reality show about snow globes
43	Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
44	Superhero takes a step back
45	Invisible fence traps superheroes
46	Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
47	Fairies open flower shop
48	Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
49	King crab abdicates
50	Entombed warriors escape
51	Mars stops rotating
52	Superheroes retire for golf
53	16th Memory Championship
54	Electronic corkscrew invented
55	Rainstorms become synchronised swimming
56	Politicians stop
57	ADAC car has a breakdown
58	The sixth finger is developed
59	Sextant is accidentally enrolled
60	Russian roulette
61	Cobra bites prince
62	Princess Clarabella is born
63	Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
64	New brain software
65	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
66	War for Lama
67	Fairy dust causes allergies
68	Balloons unite against being popped.
69	Pencil becomes magical wand
70	Haunted mirrors start tweeting
71	Royal fraudster discovered
72	Appendectomy goes wrong
73	Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
74	Sharks throw a party
75	Unicycle circus tours Europe
76	Cow eats local newspaper
77	Self-driving toaster escapes.
78	Posters come alive overnight
79	Photographer photographs a whale
80	Flowers sing pop songs

Training 24 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7519b36c
Recall time: 15 min

81	Road sweeper wins lottery
82	Fairy dust causes mischief
83	Ghosts play soccer
84	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
85	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
86	Birds start a gossip column
87	Millionaire gambles away fortune
88	The worst thunderstorm
89	Unicorns emerge from clouds to gossip
90	Ninjas run for mayor
91	Pirates trade in avocado toast
92	Penguins gather for diplomacy
93	Ice cream trucks sing opera
94	Memory athlete becomes president
95	King Rosno burned
96	Marriage for animals legalised
97	Cold War ended
98	Man killed by exploding mobile phone
99	Goblins share recipes online
100	Court ruling accepted
101	Rivers flow backwards
102	Sunflowers conduct orchestra
103	Princess refuses the coronation
104	Subway between Paris – New York
105	3 dead in pasta eating contest
106	Toasters declare independence
107	Voting rights for women in Franconia
108	Pirates run for mayor
109	Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
110	Lucid dreamers unite
111	Record prices at gas stations
112	Mars explorers find cats
113	Wells run dry
114	Anemone fish makes bad joke
115	Dinosaurs are bred
116	Meteor shower cancels plans
117	Gardener is the best-paid profession
118	Ship unnoticed transports Atlantis
119	Cream whipped into parmesan
120	Invisible orchestra performs live

Training 24 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7519b36c
Recall time: 15 min

121	Broadband becomes too broad
122	Cashier runs off with money
123	Dad drives a car
124	Wizards battle with musical instruments
125	Balloons negotiate peace treaty
126	Teapots gain consciousness
127	School bus travels around the world
128	Penguins discover fire
129	Beijing becomes the capital
130	Socks unite in search for partners
131	Eye stops seeing
132	Smartphones lead rebellion
133	First circumnavigation of the world
134	Mermaids open underwater coffee shop
135	Pigeons run for council election
136	Invisible cat purrs loudly
137	Birds start karaoke nights
138	Kung Fu master fights bear
139	Cat solves math problem
140	Mailbox sends postcards
141	Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
142	Socks unite to form protest movement
143	Israel makes peace with Palestine
144	Alien crash-lands at barbecue
145	Dragon runs for mayor, promises pizza
146	Telepathy replaces texting
147	Invention of the mirror
148	Disco closes at midnight
149	Humans are becoming extinct
150	Jellybeans overthrow candy
151	Shooting sports becomes Olympic
152	Mathematician divides by zero
153	Girl buys rugby ball
154	Man gives birth
155	Magical slippers found lost
156	Time capsule opens, revealing future tech
157	Alien invasion plays soccer
158	Trainer teaches new sport
159	Robot vacuum becomes celebrity
160	Kota's wizard competes yearly

Training 24 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7519b36c
Recall time: 15 min

161	BBC reporter abducted in Gaza
162	Children teach adults yoga
163	Cats take over the local library
164	Goldfish become reality stars
165	Princess is crowned
166	Talking plants hold meeting
167	Window blind gets stuck
168	Flying toasters compete
169	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
170	Vandals attack monastery
171	Monkeys fly on scooters
172	Penguins hold a conference
173	Coffee beans sing opera
174	Adoptive parents have a child
175	Chieftain makes peace